

University of North Dakota UND Scholarly Commons

William Langer Papers

Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections

4-14-1949

Letter from Senator Langer to the Reverend H. W. Case Regarding US Senate Joint Resolution 11, April 14, 1949

William Langer

How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know!

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers

Recommended Citation

Langer, William, "Letter from Senator Langer to the Reverend H. W. Case Regarding US Senate Joint Resolution 11, April 14, 1949" (1949). *William Langer Papers*. 898. https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers/898

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in William Langer Papers by an authorized administrator of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.

Fort Birthard Indiais



April 14, 1949

Reverend H. W. Case Fort Berthold Mission Elbowoods, North Dakota

Dear Reverend Case:

As always, it was a great pleasure to receive your recent letter. I regret that the volume of work in my office has made it impossible for me to write you before this time.

I am glad to send you, under separate cover, ten copies of S. J. Res. 11 which I introduced in behalf of the Indians from the Three Affiliated Tribes of Forth Berthold Reservation. This Bill was referred to the Committee on Interior and Insular Affairs and I have listed the members of this Committee and it is included with the Bills.

It is always a pleasure to be of assistance to you and I hope you will feel free to write me if I can be of further help to you in any way.

With kindest wishes and hoping you are well, I am

Sincerely,

WL:ju